Join Assamcareerjobs.com Telegram Group for Latest Updates

Jawabarnagar.

< 2 < 2 < 1 SSAM PUB IC SERVICE COMMISSION Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 107PSC/CON/Exam-11/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 5th February, 2024

151

RESULT

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 5th February, 2024, the result of the recruitment for the post of Assistant Manager (Electrical) and Assistant Manager (Human Resource) in Assam Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGCL) (Advt. No. 11/2023 Dtd. 25/04/2023).

The Interview for the said posts was conducted by the Commission on 5th February, 2024. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said posts in order of merit.

(1) Assistant Manager (Electrical):

No. of Posts: 6 Nos. (RFW: 2) (PwBD:1 -OH) (Ex-Servicemen:2)

Break-up: OC: 3 (RFW:1), OBC/MOBC: 3 (RFW:1)

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	PwBD	Recommended against vacancy
1	20827	SUPRATIM PAUL	M	SC-	Open Category
2	20349	JOYDEEP PAUL	M	\sim	Reserved
3	20038	AKASH BAYAN	M		Reserved
4	20682	RIMPI CHOUDHURY	F		Open Category
5	20542	NIHARIKA DEVI	F		Reserved
6	20873	PANKAJ JYOTI DAS	М	ОН	Open Category

(N.B.: No candidate found in Ex-Servicemen Category.)

(2) Assistant Manager (Human Resource):

No. of Posts: 2 Nos. (OC: 1 & STP: 1)

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	10133	DEBASISH HAZARIKA	M	OPEN CATEGORY
2	10137	DETSUNG BASUMATARY	М	RESERVED

NB: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

* Results may be accessed through the APSC's website www.apsc.nic.in

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Dated Guwahati the 5th February, 2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22. 2.

Memo No. 107PSC/CON/Exam-11/2023-2024 (A)

- The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all 3. leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 7. Order File

512/24

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22